Sub-Total This Issue……………………………………...……...…..…22,695,000$ 22,695,000$
Total…………………………………………………………………46,202,440$ 34,353,467$

1
Excludes Refunded Bonds.

Outstanding Short-Term Debt

The City’s $5,330,000 of short-term BANs that mature on October 24, 2019 will be refunded by this issue.

State of Connecticut Clean Water Fund Program

The City of Derby is a participant in the State of Connecticut’s Clean Water Fund Program (General
Statutes Sections 22a-475 et seq., as amended), which provides financial assistance through a combination of grants
and loans bearing interest at a rate of 2% per annum. All participating municipalities receive a grant of 20% and a
loan of 80% of total eligible costs (with the exception of combined sewer overflow correction projects which are
financed with a 50% grant and a 50% loan).

Overlapping/Underlying Debt
As of August 29, 2019

The City of Derby has no overlapping or underlying debt.

28

General Fund (Excludes WPCA Debt)
Annual Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule

As of August 29, 2019
(Pro Forma)

Fiscal Cumulative

Year Principal

Ended Principal Interest Total Series A Series B Total Retired

6/30 Payments Payments Payments Bonds Bonds Principal %

2020 -$ 196,559$ 196,559$ -$ -$ -$ 0.0%

2021 - 157,081 157,081 - - - 0.0%

2022 - 157,081 157,081 - 1,135,000 1,135,000 6.3%

2023 - 157,081 157,081 - 1,115,000 1,115,000 12.4%

2024 - 157,081 157,081 - 1,095,000 1,095,000 18.5%

2025 - 157,081 157,081 - 1,070,000 1,070,000 24.4%

2026 - 157,081 157,081 - 1,050,000 1,050,000 30.2%

2027 - 157,081 157,081 - 1,030,000 1,030,000 35.9%

2028 - 157,081 157,081 - 1,010,000 1,010,000 41.5%

2029 - 157,081 157,081 - 990,000 990,000 47.0%

2030 - 157,081 157,081 - 970,000 970,000 52.3%

2031 - 157,081 157,081 - 950,000 950,000 57.6%

2032 690,000 144,625 834,625 - 245,000 935,000 62.7%

2033 685,000 119,531 804,531 - 235,000 920,000 67.8%

2034 690,000 94,422 784,422 - 215,000 905,000 72.8%

2035 690,000 69,213 759,213 - 200,000 890,000 77.8%

2036 685,000 43,838 728,838 - 195,000 880,000 82.6%

2037 260,000 26,000 286,000 390,000 185,000 835,000 87.2%

2038 260,000 15,600 275,600 550,000 - 810,000 91.7%

2039 260,000 5,200 265,200 510,000 - 770,000 96.0%

2040 - - - 730,000 - 730,000 100.0%

Total…………..4,220,000$ 2,442,881$ 6,662,881$ 2,180,000$ 11,690,000$ 18,090,000$
1

Excludes Refunded Bonds.
2

Excludes the $9,650,000 Self-Supporting WPCA portion of the Series A Bonds.

This Issue:

1 1 2

(The remainder of this page intentionally left blank)

29

Self-Supporting WPCA Annual Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule
As of August 29, 2019

(Pro Forma)

Fiscal Cumulative

Year This Issue: Principal

Ended Principal Interest Total Series A Bonds Total Retired

6/30 Payments Payments Payments Sewer Portion Principal %

2020 438,467$ 423,856$ 862,323$ -$ 438,467$ 2.7%

2021 370,000 266,125 636,125 450,000 820,000 7.7%

2022 370,000 247,625 617,625 445,000 815,000 12.7%

2023 370,000 229,125 599,125 445,000 815,000 17.8%

2024 370,000 210,625 580,625 445,000 815,000 22.8%

2025 370,000 193,975 563,975 440,000 810,000 27.8%

2026 370,000 181,025 551,025 440,000 810,000 32.7%

2027 370,000 169,925 539,925 440,000 810,000 37.7%

2028 370,000 158,825 528,825 440,000 810,000 42.7%

2029 370,000 147,494 517,494 440,000 810,000 47.7%

2030 370,000 135,700 505,700 440,000 810,000 52.7%

2031 370,000 123,444 493,444 440,000 810,000 57.6%

2032 370,000 109,800 479,800 440,000 810,000 62.6%

2033 370,000 95,000 465,000 440,000 810,000 67.6%

2034 365,000 80,300 445,300 440,000 805,000 72.5%

2035 365,000 65,700 430,700 440,000 805,000 77.5%

2036 365,000 51,100 416,100 440,000 805,000 82.4%

2037 365,000 36,500 401,500 440,000 805,000 87.4%

2038 365,000 21,900 386,900 440,000 805,000 92.3%

2039 365,000 7,300 372,300 440,000 805,000 97.3%

2040 - - - 440,000 440,000 100.0%

Total…………..7,438,467$ 2,955,343$ 10,393,810$ 8,825,000$ 16,263,467$
1

Excludes principal payments of $9,781 and interest payments of $130 made between July 1, 2019 and August 29, 2019.
2

Excludes Refunded Bonds.

1

2 2

THE CITY OF DERBY HAS NEVER DEFAULTED IN THE PAYMENT OF ITS
DEBT OBLIGATIONS EITHER AS TO PRINCIPAL OR INTEREST

(The remainder of this page intentionally left blank)

30

Debt Statement
As of August 29, 2019

(Pro Forma)

Long-Term Debt Outstanding:

General Purpose (Includes this Issue)……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………7,128,400$

Schools (Includes this Issue)………………………………………………………………………………………………10,961,600